

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SHIFTING OF L.T LINE FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE OF AMA BUS STAND (ABS) AT BANAMUNDA IN THE DISTRICT OF SUNDERGARH.

BID REF NO.- 03/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

NAME & ADDRESS OF THE FIRM	
---------------------------------------	--

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS. 2023-24	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	11 MTR. Long 150X150 mm RS Joist Pole(34.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	9	32160.70	289446.30
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				289446.30
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				8683.39
C	TOTAL RS.				298129.69
D	T&P @ 2% of C				5962.59
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				8943.89
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				22359.73
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole @ 5%				14906.48
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				350302.38
	3 PH 4W LT LINE-0.340 km				
1	LT ABC with 3X 95(P)+1 X 25 Catenary(Neutral) +1x16(Street light) Line	Km	0.3922	315900.00	1,23,895.98
2	Pole Clamp for AB cable	Pair	9	260.00	2,340.00
3	Eye Hook	No	8	78.00	624.00
4	Dead End Clamp for ABC	No	1	84.50	84.50
5	Suspension Clamp	No	9	442.00	3,978.00
6	LT stay set complete	Set	3	676.00	2,028.00
7	7/12 SWG GI stay wire, Grade-2	Kg	18	97.50	1,755.00
8	LT stay clamp	Pair	3	143.00	429.00
9	LT stay set Insulator	No	3	39.00	117.00
10	Coil Earthing	No	2	215.80	431.60
11	GI Nut, Bolt & washers of different sizes	Kg	6	101.40	608.40

12	Fixing of stay set with 0.5 cum cement concret foundation 1:3:6 size (900x 600x900 mm) using 40 mm BHG metal with all labour and material except stay wire, stay set,stay insulator.	No	3	2278.31	6,834.93
13	Concreting of support CC-1:4:8 using 40 mm BHG metal size 5'2"x2'=20 CFT=0.570 Cum,Padding 900x600x150 mm =0.081	No	9	2598.90	23,390.10
14	Couping of support section 15"x15"(3.9 CFT)height 2'-6"(1'-6" above GL & 1'-0" below GL) in CC 1:2:4 using 12 mm BHG metal & curing for 5 days.	No	9	665.42	5,988.78
15	Red Oxide Paint	Ltr	9	195.00	1,755.00
16	Alluminium Paint	Ltr	9	260.00	2,340.00
17	Black paint	Ltr	3	285.34	856.02
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				177456.31
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				5323.69
C	TOTAL RS.				182780.00
D	T&P @ 2% of C				3655.60
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				5483.40
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				13708.50
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5% of				
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				18278.00
	Total Rs.Part-B				2,23,905.50
18	Dismantle of LT Line	Km	0.34	16412.50	5580.25
	Total Rs.				5,79,788.13
	Cess @1%				5,797.88
	Total Estimated Cost				5,85,586.02
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				5,85,586.00
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)			_____%	
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-
DM (Elect) I/C

Sd/-
Project Manager (Elect)